

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
      UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2415

                                          ANSWERED ON 10.08.2023


MONUMENTS DECLARED AS PROTECTED


2415 # SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


  (a) the number of monuments declared as protected in the country and the position of the State of Jharkhand in this regard;
(b) the State-wise number of posts lying vacant with regard to maintenance of such

monuments; and
(c) whether there is any time limit to fill such vacant posts, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) There are 3696 ancient monuments and archaeological sites and remains declared as of national importance in the country, including 13 in the State of Jharkhand.

(b) The State-wise number of posts with regard to maintenance of monuments lying vacant is given at Annexure.

(c) Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process. Under Mission Recruitment drive of Govt. of India, vacancies have been reported to Recruiting Agencies.
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Annexure


                ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2415 FOR 10.08.2023.


       STATE-WISE NUMBER OF POSTS WITH REGARD TO MAINTENANCE OF

MONUMENTS LYING VACANT IN ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA
Sl. No. Name of the State Number of vacant posts

Conservation Cadre MTS
1.  Andhra Pradesh  17 146

2. Arunachal Pradesh 00 00
3.  Assam  14 37
4.  Bihar  09 33
5.  Chhattisgarh  12 14
6.  Daman & Diu (U.T.)  00 00
7.  Goa  08 14
8.  Gujarat  29 74
9.  Haryana 00 00
10. Himachal Pradesh 05 60
11.  Jammu & Kashmir (U.T.)  24 55

12.  Jharkhand  03 05
13.  Karnataka  70 220
14.  Kerala  13 10
15.  Ladakh (U.T.)  08 17
16.  Madhya Pradesh  30 142
17.  Maharashtra 53 215
18.  Manipur  00 00
19.  Meghalaya  00 00
20.  Mizoram  07 04
21.  Nagaland  00 00
22.  N.C.T. Delhi 11 76
23.  Odisha  21 41
24.  Puducherry (U.T.)  00 00
25.  Punjab  21 05
26.  Rajasthan  33 46
27.  Sikkim 00 00
28.  Telangana  08 36
29.  Tamilnadu  21 116
30.  Tripura 00 00
31.  Uttar Pradesh 71 258
32.  Uttarakhand 06 08
33.  West Bengal 13 89
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